

Webcast Alert: La-Z-Boy Incorporated Announces Its First Quarter Conference Call 2007 Webcast

08/15/06

MONROE, Mich., Aug 15, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- La-Z-Boy Incorporated (NYSE: LZB) announces the following Webcast:

What: La-Z-Boy Incorporated First Quarter Conference Call 2007 Webcast

When: August 16, 2006 @ 08:30 AM Eastern

Where: http://www.investorcalendar.com/EventPage.asp?ID=107835

How: Live over the Internet -- Simply log on to the web at the address above.

Contact: Diane Gallagher, (734) 241-4301 or diane.gallagher@la-z-boy.com

If you are unable to participate during the live webcast, the call will be available for replay at http://www.investorcalendar.com/ClientPage.asp?ID=107835 or http://www.investorcalendar.com/

Background Information

La-Z-Boy Incorporated is one of the world's leading residential furniture producers, marketing furniture for every room of the home. The La-Z-Boy Upholstery Group companies are Bauhaus, Centurion, England, La-Z-Boy, and Sam Moore. The La-Z-Boy Casegoods Group companies are American Drew, Hammary, Kincaid, Lea, Clayton Marcus, and Pennsylvania House.

The corporation's vast proprietary distribution network is dedicated exclusively to selling La-Z-Boy Incorporated products and brands, and includes 334 stand-alone La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries(R) stores and 337 La-Z-Boy In-Store Galleries, in addition to in-store gallery programs at the company's Kincaid, Pennsylvania House, Clayton Marcus, England and Lea operating units. According to industry trade publication In Furniture, the La-Z-Boy Furniture Galleries retail network is North America's largest single-brand furniture retailer. Additional information is available at http://www.la-z-boy.com/.

SOURCE: La-Z-Boy Incorporated

La-Z-Boy Incorporated Diane Gallagher, 734-241-4301 diane.gallagher@la-z-boy.com